

Bid Tabulation Abstract  
MC 17-02 Bridge No. 50-130-193  
Structure Replacement and Grading  
Bids Opened: July 19, 2017

Item No.	SDDOT Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Qty	Award - July 25, 2017							
					Prahm Construction Inc.		Swingen Construction Company		Journey Group Companies		Graves Construction	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 104,395.00	\$ 104,395.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 586.88	\$ 586.88	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,278.36	\$ 1,278.36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	998	\$ 1.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 1,157.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 998.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2,196	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,917.40	\$ 7.40	\$ 16,250.40	\$ 9.30	\$ 20,422.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,940.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	385	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,983.75	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 5.58	\$ 2,148.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,548.59	\$ 2,548.59	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	450	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 23.24	\$ 10,458.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00
9	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	996	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,274.80	\$ 6.97	\$ 6,942.12	\$ 6.18	\$ 6,155.28
10	620E0220	Modified Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	88	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 924.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 1,022.56	\$ 10.30	\$ 906.40
11	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	683	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,092.80	\$ 1.74	\$ 1,188.42	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,024.50
12	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	Each	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 146.80	\$ 40.68	\$ 162.72	\$ 36.75	\$ 147.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	152	\$ 4.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 638.40	\$ 4.65	\$ 706.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 638.40
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,881.91	\$ 2,881.91	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	2	\$ 146.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 169.68	\$ 339.36	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	6	\$ 146.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 169.67	\$ 1,018.02	\$ 153.00	\$ 918.00
17	730E1200	Hydroseeding	SqYd	6,485	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,160.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,133.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,160.75
18	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	346	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,453.20	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,608.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,384.00
19	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	62	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 143.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 744.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00
21	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	238	\$ 3.10	\$ 737.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 785.40	\$ 3.60	\$ 856.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 737.80
22	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	412	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 6,468.40	\$ 17.43	\$ 7,181.16	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,592.00
23	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,061.78	\$ 1,061.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	SqYd	308.4	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,004.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,004.60	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,084.00
25	120E3100	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	154	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 8,393.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 6,113.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,320.00
26	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 33,684.78	\$ 33,684.78	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	108	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 2,866.32	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00
28	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	CuYd	147	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 16,758.00	\$ 132.41	\$ 19,464.27	\$ 210.00	\$ 30,870.00
29	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	CuYd	121.2	\$ 850.00	\$ 103,020.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 90,536.40	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 165,195.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 145,440.00
30	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CuYd	111	\$ 800.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 89,133.00	\$ 842.24	\$ 93,488.64	\$ 800.00	\$ 88,800.00
31	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	Ft	213	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$ 125.51	\$ 26,733.63	\$ 114.00	\$ 24,282.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	58,545	\$ 1.00	\$ 58,545.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 83,133.90	\$ 1.60	\$ 93,672.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 60,301.35
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	Ft	100	\$ 9.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.09	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	N/A	12"x3/8" Steel Pipe Test Pile, Furnish & Drive	Ft	118	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 5,050.40	\$ 66.08	\$ 7,797.44	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,210.00
35	N/A	12"x3/8" Steel Pipe Bearing Pile, Furnish & Drive	Ft	432	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 17,928.00	\$ 40.29	\$ 17,405.28	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,880.00
36	510E3861	16"x3/8" Steel Pipe Test Pile, Furnish & Drive	Ft	120	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 88.03	\$ 10,563.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	510E3865	16"x3/8" Steel Pipe Bearing Pile, Furnish & Drive	Ft	440	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 50.93	\$ 22,409.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,800.00
38	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	149	\$ 6.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 3,678.81	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,788.00
39	680E2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	37	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 2,271.80	\$ 43.27	\$ 1,600.99	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00
40	700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	847	\$ 24.75	\$ 20,963.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 34.86	\$ 29,526.42	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,820.00
41	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1,073	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,682.50	\$ 3.31	\$ 3,551.63	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,365.00
<b>Total Gross Base Bid</b>						\$ 514,438.55		\$ 534,631.80		\$ 719,094.91		\$ 721,382.48

I certify that the above unit bid items and their extended costs are true and correct. July 19, 2017.

*Sharon R. Schmitt*